FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

09-28-2000



101475502

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name INNOVATIVE FOODS L.L.C. Formerly		MARKS ONLY
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year M		
Document ID #	Submission Type New 8-22-00	
Name INNOVATIVE FOODS L.L.C. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other L.L.C. Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name RIVER TOWN FOODS CORPORATION DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 4601 MC REE AVENUE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) ST LOUIS MO State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document	Merger Change of Name
Name INNOVATIVE FOODS L.L.C. 08162000	Conveying Party	LACCUOII Date
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other L.L.C.		
Name RIVER TOWN FOODS CORPORATION DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 4601 MC REE AVENUE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) ST_LOUIS	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Name RIVER TOWN FOODS CORPORATION DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 4601 MC REE AVENUE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) ST LOUIS	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) ST LOUIS City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization MO State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	ORATION
Address (line 3) ST_LOUIS City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization MO State/Country State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Tradition (interior	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Address (line 3) STI.OUIS City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
		document from Assignment.)
2000 MTHAI1 00000348 2019047 481 40.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document a	2000 MTHAI1 00000348 2019047 481 40.00 DP	OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0823

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		retamentalista e a didinte como incidente de la como de		
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 314 776 5646				
Name	MONICA HOLTGREVEN			
Address (line 1)	4601 MC REE AVENUE, ST. LOUIS, MO 63110			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 1		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
	2019047			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
JOHN SCHNOEBELEN Significant Significant Significant				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0824

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS INNOVATIVE FOODS L.L.C. OF 4601 MC REE AVENUE, ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI, 63110, HAS ADOPTED, USED AND IS USING A (TRADEMARK) WHICH IS REGISTERED NO. 2,091,047 DATED AUGUST 26, 1997.

RECORDED: 08/22/2000

WHEREAS, RIVER TOWN FOODS CORP. OF 4601 MC REE AVENUE, ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI, 63110 IS DESIROUS OF ACQUIRING SAID REGISTERED TRADEMARK; NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, SAID RIVER TOWN FOODS CORP. DOES HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE SAID INNOVATIVE FOODS, L.L.C. ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST OF THE (TRADEMARK) GOODWILL OF BUSINESS SYMBOLIZED THEREBY.

DATE

JOHN SCHNOEBELEN, PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0825